having 12 seeds in each apple. 

For examp 1 e: 800 apples 
x 12 seeds per apple 
1600 
800 
9600 more trees 

Now 9,600 apple trees which if planted the next year, will equal 9,600 
more trees times 400 apples per tree with each apple having 12 seeds would 
equal a total of (46,080,000) forty-six million, eighty thousand more apple 
trees. 

9600 more apple trees 
x 400 apples per tree 

3840000 
X 12 

7680000 
3840000 
46080000 more apple trees 

(46,080,000) 

Now if we were to take this many trees and those needing pruning or dying 
trees waul d equa 1 food for our homes and the building of our homes.